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Joint NDIA/AIA Spring 2015
INDUSTRIAL SECURITY COMMITTEE MEETING

Camelback Inn
Scottsdale, Arizona
May 18-20, 2015

Sunday, May 17, 2015

6:00 —7:30 PM  Registration Desk Open

7:00 PM

NDIA / AIA ISC EXCOM Discussions

Monday, May 18, 2015

6:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

8:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:45 AM
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Continental Breakfast

AM INDUSTRY SESSION ONLY

Opening Remarks

AIA/NDIA Joint Membership Meeting

American Society for Industrial Security Int’|
Update and Policy & Issues Matrix Review

Break

Legislative discussions

NDIA Legislative Update and Industry Roundtable

AIA/NDIA Individual Membership Meetings

Lunch

Sunshine Room

Cholla Room

Sonoran Terrace

Sunshine Room

NDIA/AIA Chairs
Mike Witt/Keith Waddell

All

Dan McGarvey, Chair, ASIS D&IC

Jimmy Thomas
Director, Legislative Policy
NDIA

NDIA Cholla Room
AlA Sunshine Room

(All—on one’s own)
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12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:15PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

6:30 PM

National Defense Industrial Association

PM FULL SESSION (INDUSTRY & GOVERNMENT)

Government Check-in

General Committee Meeting Convenes

Keynote: National Counterintelligence and
Security Center (NCSC)

Keynote: Corporate Security Issues
Kai Hanson - Intro

Break

Keynote: Lessons from a Cyber Breach

Adjourn for the day
Foreign Ownership, Control or Influence (FOCI)
Optional Round Table Session -

Jennifer Brown, Moderator

Welcome Reception (casual dress)

Tuesday, May 19, 2015

6:30 AM

7:15 AM

7:30 AM

Continental Breakfast

Panel Planning & Out-brief

FULL SESSION (INDUSTRY & GOVERNMENT)

General Session - Opening Remarks
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Sunshine Room

Mike Witt/Keith Waddell
NDIA/AIA Chairs

William “Bill” Evanina, Director,
National Counterintelligence
And Security Center, ODNI

Mike Madsen, President
Honeywell Defense & Space

Jeremy Wensinger, President,
National Security Solutions, PAE

Cholla Room

North Garden

Sonoran Terrace

Industry Only

Sunshine Room

Mike Witt/Keith Waddell
NDIA/AIA Chairs
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7:45 AM

8:45 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:45 PM

12:45 PM

1:15PM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM
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Office of the Director of National
Intelligence (ODNI)

The Information Security Oversight Office
(1ISO0)

Break

DOD Industrial security/NISPOM update and
how it relates to insider threat.

Defense Security Service (DSS)

Lunch

SESSION RECONVENE

DoD Consolidated Adjudication Facility

Performance Accountability Council Update

Break

Defense Security Service Panel
Dan McGarvey, Moderator

Brian Prioletti, Asst Director for
Special Security, ODNI
Elizabeth Stan, Outreach, ODNI

John Fitzpatrick
Director, Information Security
Oversight Office

Steve Lewis
Deputy Director, Security
Directorate, OUSD(l)

Stan Sims, Director
Defense Security Service (DSS)

All—On One’s Own

Sunshine Room

Stephen Demarco
Chief, Division A, DoD CAF

Carrie Wibben, Director
PAC/PMO, OMB

Gus Green, 10/DSS

Fred Gortler, IP/DSS

Linda Mallow, Deputy IP/DSS
Bill Stephens, CI/DSS

Kevin Jones, CDSE/DSS
Richard Naylor, Cyber/DSS
Laura Hickman, PSMO-1/DSS
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3:15 PM Intelligence Community & SAP Panel Steve Gonzales, NGA
Jon Hildebrand, Moderator Mary Rose McCaffery, CIA

Mike Janasov, USAF
Mike Londregan, DIA
Jim Heathcote, NSA
Jeff Spinnanger, OSD
Dan Gragg, Navy
Martha Courtney, NRO

4:15 PM Adjourn for the day

6:30 PM Networking Dinner (Western casual dress) Mummy Mountain Western Town
(N of the Spa at Camelback Inn)

Wednesday, May 20, 2015

6:45 AM Continental Breakfast Sonoran Terrace
7:15 AM Industry only Sunshine Room
7:45AM General Session Convenes - Opening Remarks Mike Witt/Keith Waddell

NDIA/AIA Chairs

8:00 AM OPM Case Status Update Lisa Loss

Federal Inv Service, OPM

9:00 AM Break
9:20 AM NISPPAC/MOU Update Dan McGarvey, ASIS D&IC
Mike Witt Moderator Mark Rush, CSSWG

Leonard Moss, NCMS

Kirk Poulsen, Tech America
Tony Ingenito, NISPPAC Lead
Klaus Heerwig, ISWG

Keith Waddell, AIA

Mike Witt, NDIA
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10:30 AM Fall 2015 conference planning Mike Witt/Keith Waddell

11:30 AM Closing Comments & Meeting Adjourns Mike Witt/Keith Waddell
NDIA/AIA Chairs
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