

## Joint NDIA/AIA Spring 2015 INDUSTRIAL SECURITY COMMITTEE MEETING

Camelback Inn Scottsdale, Arizona May 18-20, 2015

## Sunday, May 17, 2015

6:00 – 7:30 PM	Registration Desk Open	Sunshine Room		
7:00 PM	NDIA / AIA ISC EXCOM Discussions	Cholla Room		
<u>Monday, May 18, 2015</u>				
6:30 AM	Continental Breakfast	Sonoran Terrace		
	AM INDUSTRY SESSION ONLY	Sunshine Room		
8:00 AM	Opening Remarks	NDIA/AIA Chairs Mike Witt/Keith Waddell		
8:15 AM	AIA/NDIA Joint Membership Meeting	All		
8:30 AM	American Society for Industrial Security Int'l Update and Policy & Issues Matrix Review	Dan McGarvey, Chair, ASIS D&IC		
9:45 AM	Break			
10:00 AM	Legislative discussions NDIA Legislative Update and Industry Roundtable	Jimmy Thomas Director, Legislative Policy NDIA		
11:00 AM	AIA/NDIA Individual Membership Meetings	NDIA Cholla Room AIA Sunshine Room		
11:45 AM	Lunch	(All—on one's own)		

ISC 2015 Spring Joint ISC FINAL Draft Spring Agenda 2015-05-01.docx as of 1 May 2015 Subject to change. Unpublished work @ 2015 National Defense Industrial Association



	PM FULL SESSION (INDUSTRY & GOVERNMENT)	Sunshine Room
12:00 PM	Government Check-in	
1:00 PM	General Committee Meeting Convenes	Mike Witt/Keith Waddell NDIA/AIA Chairs
1:15 PM	Keynote: National Counterintelligence and Security Center (NCSC)	William "Bill" Evanina , Director, National Counterintelligence And Security Center, ODNI
2:00 PM	Keynote: Corporate Security Issues Kai Hanson - Intro	Mike Madsen, President Honeywell Defense & Space
2:45 PM	Break	
3:00 PM	Keynote: Lessons from a Cyber Breach	Jeremy Wensinger, President, National Security Solutions, PAE
3:45 PM	Adjourn for the day	
4:00 PM	Foreign Ownership, Control or Influence (FOCI) Optional Round Table Session - Jennifer Brown, Moderator	Cholla Room
6:30 PM	Welcome Reception (casual dress)	North Garden

## Tuesday, May 19, 2015

6:30 AM	Continental Breakfast	Sonoran Terrace
7:15 AM	Panel Planning & Out-brief	Industry Only
	FULL SESSION (INDUSTRY & GOVERNMENT)	Sunshine Room
7:30 AM	General Session - Opening Remarks	Mike Witt/Keith Waddell NDIA/AIA Chairs





7:45 AM	Office of the Director of National Intelligence (ODNI)	Brian Prioletti, Asst Director for Special Security, ODNI Elizabeth Stan, Outreach, ODNI
8:45 AM	The Information Security Oversight Office (ISOO)	John Fitzpatrick Director, Information Security Oversight Office
9:30 AM	Break	
9:45 AM	DOD Industrial security/NISPOM update and how it relates to insider threat.	Steve Lewis Deputy Director, Security Directorate, OUSD(I)
10:30 AM	Defense Security Service (DSS)	Stan Sims, Director Defense Security Service (DSS)
11:30 AM	Lunch	All—On One's Own
12:45 PM	SESSION RECONVENE	Sunshine Room
12:45 PM	DoD Consolidated Adjudication Facility	Stephen Demarco Chief, Division A, DoD CAF
1:15 PM	Performance Accountability Council Update	Carrie Wibben, Director PAC/PMO, OMB
2:00 PM	Break	
2:15 PM	Defense Security Service Panel Dan McGarvey, Moderator	Gus Green, IO/DSS Fred Gortler, IP/DSS Linda Mallow, Deputy IP/DSS Bill Stephens, CI/DSS Kevin Jones, CDSE/DSS Richard Naylor, Cyber/DSS

Laura Hickman, PSMO-I/DSS





3:15 PM	Intelligence Community & SAP Panel Jon Hildebrand, Moderator	Steve Gonzales, NGA Mary Rose McCaffery, CIA Mike Janasov, USAF Mike Londregan, DIA Jim Heathcote, NSA Jeff Spinnanger, OSD Dan Gragg, Navy Martha Courtney, NRO
4:15 PM	Adjourn for the day	
6:30 PM	Networking Dinner (Western casual dress)	Mummy Mountain Western Town (N of the Spa at Camelback Inn)
Wednesda	ay, May 20, 2015	
6:45 AM	Continental Breakfast	Sonoran Terrace
7:15 AM	Industry only	Sunshine Room
7:45AM	General Session Convenes - Opening Remarks	Mike Witt/Keith Waddell NDIA/AIA Chairs
8:00 AM	OPM Case Status Update	Lisa Loss Federal Inv Service, OPM
9:00 AM	Break	
9:20 AM	NISPPAC/MOU Update Mike Witt Moderator	Dan McGarvey, ASIS D&IC Mark Rush, CSSWG Leonard Moss, NCMS Kirk Poulsen, Tech America Tony Ingenito, NISPPAC Lead Klaus Heerwig, ISWG Keith Waddell, AIA Mike Witt, NDIA





10:30 AM Fall 2015 conference planning

Mike Witt/Keith Waddell

11:30 AM Closing Comments & Meeting Adjourns

Mike Witt/Keith Waddell NDIA/AIA Chairs